# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory J. Bowles	09/29/2008
Scott Widdowson	09/29/2008
Graham Dolman	09/25/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nortel Networks Limited	
Street Address:	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel	
City:	St. Laurent, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12241424

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: despinosa@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108268	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Lee, Jr.	

Total Attachments: 4

source=108268assignment9302008#page1.tif source=108268assignment9302008#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021607 FRAME: 0285

500662061

source=108268assignment9302008#page3.tif source=108268assignment9302008#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021607 FRAME: 0286 Nortel File: 19228ROUS01U

R&M File: 38898-0144

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Gregory J. Bowles whose complete address is 174
Mountshannon Drive, Nepean, Ontarlo, K2J 4M9, Canada; Scott Widdowson
whose complete address is 14 Lewis Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K2P 0S3, Canada;
and Graham Dolman, whose complete address is 17 Brookhampton Street
Ickleton, Saffron Walden, CB101SP, United Kingdom, have invented certain new
and useful improvements in a

### DOHERTY AMPLIFIER WITH DRAIN BIAS SUPPLY MODULATION

for which they are executing on even date herewith, an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, **Nortel Networks Limited**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at **2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel**, **St. Laurent**, **Quebec**, **H4S 2A9**, **Canada** has acquired from the above inventors their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said **Gregory J. Bowles, Scott Widdowson**, and **Graham Dolman** do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said **Nortel Networks Limited**, its successors and assigns, their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent in any

PATENT REEL: 021607 FRAME: 0287 Nortel Fife: 19228ROUSD1U

R&M File: 38898-0144

other countries with respect to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND the said **Gregory J. Bowles, Scott Widdowson**, and **Graham Dolman** hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in **Nortel Networks Limited**, its successors and assigns.

Gregory J. Bowles, Scott Widdowson, and Graham Dolman hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to Issue said United States Patent to Nortel Networks Limited, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

Executed on this	day of Deptember
2008 at Ottawa Onlario	Landa
	Gregory J. Bowles
Declaration of Witness	
I, D. LEVEILLÉ	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above nam	ed person sign and execute the forgoing
	Signature of Witness

2

Nortel File: 19228ROU\$01U

R&M File: 38898-0144

Executed on this .29 day of September 2008, 2008 at Ottawa, Ontano, Canada

Scott Widdowson

St. aliddon Son.

Signature of Witness

3

Nortel File: 19228ROUS01U

R&M File: 38898-0144

Executed on this 25th day of SEPTEMBER

2008 at 18 · 28 BST

Graham Dolman

MA

Declaration of Witness

I, DORIAN DAVIES

, hereby declare that I was personally

present and did see the above named person sign and execute the forgoing

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 021607 FRAME: 0290